RESOLUTION NO. 1091

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS SETTING THE CALENDAR FOR THE SELECTION OF CANDIDATE TO FILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF COUNCILMEMBER KIRK WRIGHT.

WHEREAS, Mayor Hampson has received the resignation of Councilmember Kirk Wright; and

WHEREAS, the City Code requires that within 40 days of notification of resignation that the position of City Councilmember be filled; and

WHEREAS, the City Code outlines the process for this nomination including that the nominating committee will consist of the Mayor Hampson, Council President Lawrence Dickinson, and Councilmember Dan Macek; and

WHEREAS, given the time-frame identified in the code we plan on setting meetings for the nominating committee in the near term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: That the Nominating Committee set between January 23-25th to interview candidates for the City Council vacancy and that Mike Scanlon, City Manager serve as the staff member organizing and collecting information for the Committee.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 12th day of January 2023, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	